Technical Specification Sheet
Document No. 149-710
December 28, 2011
Siemens Industry, Inc. Page 1 of 2
Series 2300 Temperature Room Units
Figure 1.  QAA2312.BWNN and QAA23xx FWNN
Temperature Room Units.
The Series 2300 Temperature Room Units from

VA Rating 1.5 VA, max.
Country of Origin Made in USA
Product Ordering Information
Temperature Room Unit Description  Product Part Number
1K Ω Platinum RTD, 385 Alpha, Warmer/Cooler Setpoint Adjustment, Bi-metallic Display, No Logo QAA2312.BWNN
1K Ω Platinum RTD, 385 Alpha, Sensing, No Logo QAA2312.EWNN
1K Ω Platinum RTD, 385 Alpha, Sensing, Digital Display, Setpoint Adjustment, Override, No Logo QAA2312.FWNN
1K Ω Nickel RTD @ 32°F, Override, Warmer/Cooler Setpoint Adjustment, Bi-metallic Display, No
Logo
QAA2320.BWNN
1K Ω Nickel RTD @ 32°F, Sensing, No Logo QAA2320.EWNN
1K Ω Nickel RTD @ 32°F, Sensing, Digital Display, Setpoint Adjustment, Override, No Logo QAA2320.FWNN
1K Ω Nickel RTD @ 70°F, Override, Warmer/Cooler Setpoint Adjustment, Bi-metallic Display, No
Logo
QAA2321.BWNN
1K Ω Nickel RTD @ 70°F, Sensing, No Logo QAA2321.EWNN
1K Ω Nickel RTD @ 70°F, Sensing, Digital Display, Setpoint Adjustment, Override, No Logo QAA2321.FWNN
10K Ω NTC Type II Thermistor, Override, Warmer/Cooler Setpoint Adjustment, Bi-metallic
Display, No Logo
QAA2330.BWNN
10K Ω NTC Type II Thermistor, Sensing, No Logo QAA2330.EWNN
10K Ω NTC Type II Thermistor, Sensing, Digital Display, Setpoint Adjustment, Override, No Logo QAA2330.FWNN
10K Ω NTC Type III Thermistor, Override, Warmer/Cooler Setpoint Adjustment, Bi-metallic
Display, No Logo
QAA2332.BWNN
10K Ω NTC Type III Thermistor, No Logo, Sensing QAA2332.EWNN
10K Ω NTC Type III Thermistor, Sensing, Digital Display, Setpoint Adjustment, Override, No Logo QAA2332.FWNN
0-10V/0-5V/4-20 mA Selectable Temperature, Sensing, No Logo QAA23SS.EWNN
0-10V/0-5V/4-20 mA Selectable Temperature, Digital Display, Temperature Setpoint, Override, No
Logo
QAA23SS.FWNN
Accessories Ordering Information